
September 19, 2019 

 

 A special meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Aurora took place on Thursday, 

September 19, 2019 at 10:30 a.m. at the Town Hall, 300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, New York. 

 

Members Present:  Jeffrey T. Harris  Councilman 

    Susan A. Friess  Councilwoman 

    Charles D. Snyder  Councilman 

                   James J. Bach   Supervisor 

 

Absent/Excused:  Jolene M. Jeffe  Councilwoman  

   

         

 Supervisor Bach opened the special meeting at 10:30 a.m. 

 

 

NEW BUSINESS:  

 

 During the demolition project at the Aurora Municipal Center, asbestos was discovered in 

two areas and a portion of cement block on the northeast corner of 587 Oakwood was found to 

need extensive repair. Telco Construction has submitted change order requests for the work.  The 

change order requests were reviewed by Fontanese, Folts, Aubrecht, Ernst Architects and 

forwarded to the Town Board. 

 

 Councilman Snyder moved to approve and authorize the Supervisor 

to sign change order no. 5 from Telco Construction, Inc. for: 

 

1) Additional asbestos abatement for pipe insulation that was hidden above 

the plaster ceiling of the former fire truck bay.  Time and materials not to 

exceed $15,068. 

 

2) Additional asbestos abatement for floor tiles found buried underneath a 

raised concrete floor slab.  Time and materials not to exceed $41,547. 

 Original Contract                                                    $3,677,000.00 

 Net change by previous changer order(s)                    141,851.00 

 Amount of this Change Order (No. 5)                56,615.00 

 New contract sum including this change order      $3,875,466.00 

Supervisor Bach seconded the motion.  Upon a vote being taken:  

ayes – four              noes – none                                              Motion carried. 

 

 

             Councilman Snyder moved to approve, and authorize the Supervisor 

to sign, change order no. 6 from Telco Construction, Inc., for additional 

masonry work to remove and rebuild the northeast corner of 587 Oakwood.  

Material and labor $8,498.  

 Original Contract                                                    $3,677,000.00 

 Net change by previous changer order(s)                    198,466.00 

 Amount of this Change Order (No. 6)                  8,498.00 

 New contract sum including this change order      $3,883,964.00 

Councilwoman Friess seconded the motion.  Upon a vote being taken:  

ayes – four            noes – none                                                Motion carried.  

                 

                                                 

             Councilman Snyder moved to adjourn the meeting at 10:50 a.m.; 

seconded by Councilman Harris.  Upon a vote being taken:     ayes – four          

noes – none                                                                              Motion carried.                                                                                        

 

  

 

Action #330 

Change order 

5 – Telco for 

asbestos 

abatement at 

AMC aprvd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Action #331 

Change order 

6 – Telco for 

masonry work 

587 Oakwood 

– AMC proj 

aprvd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Action #332 

Special mtg 

adjourned 

  

 

Martha L. Librock 

Town Clerk 


